of SARFAESI Act read with rule 3 of the Rules issued a demand notices dated 21.07.2022, 

26.07.2022 & 28.07.2022 (“Demand Notices”), calling upon the Borrowers and 

Guarantors/Mortgagors, to repay the amount as mentioned in the said Demand Notices 

being Rs. 553,23,79,748.74/- (Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Three Crore Twenty Three 

Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Seventy Four) as 

on 21.07.2022 together with further interest and other amounts at the contractual rate 

mentioned in the relevant loan and security documents from 22.07.2022 till payment.   

The Borrowers and the Guarantors having failed to repay the outstanding amount as

[...]

less than the reserve price as mentioned in the table below. The Properties are mortgaged 

and/or charged by the aforesaid Guarantors/Mortgagors as security for securing the dues 

repayment of the Loan granted to the Borrowers, the outstanding dues to JMFARC being 

Rs. 553,23,79,748.74/- (Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Three Crore Twenty Three Lakhs 

Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Seventy Four) as on 

21.07.2022 together with further interest and other amounts at the contractual rate 

mentioned in the relevant loan and security documents from 22.07.2022 till payment. 

Thus, the Properties are now being put up for sale by the undersigned herein, subject to